
a

covERlNq LETTERTO SALE NOTICE

REF: HLGL/SLItsl2024 - 2O2S

TO:

Datred 2O.Oa.2O24

(1) HARSHA JAGANNATH HEGDE

307 HARSHA BUILDING
RAICHUR LAYOUT
NARAYANPUR - 580 OO8

(2) UMA H HEGDE W/O HARSHA J HEGDE

307 HARSHA BUILDING
RAICHUR LAYOUT
NARAYANPUR - 580 OO8

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB: NOTICE ISSUED lN TERMS OF SEC.13 (4)OF THE SARFAESI ACT 2002, READ WITH RULE 8 (6)&(9)

OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.
*,**:f*{.**,}:*t<**;****:*{<:t**,t:**t***,t**:irt:B{t'*******:t,t*:t****,t)t,t*r.,i******:t**:+* )l'**r(rt****!t'f**'f:t

** * *tl.* **** ***:t* ** ** ** tt* *

As you are aware, I on behalf of Canara Bank ounRwAD MAIN Branch have takelt possession of the

assets described in schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of section 13( ) of the subject

Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our DHARWAD MAIN Branch of our Bank.

The undersigned proposes to sellthe assets more fully described in the schedule of Sale Notice'

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there uncl,er, I am herewith

sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subjer:t Act/or any other

law in force.

AUTHORIZED OFFICER Enclosure: - Sale Notict-.

ry 
'r 
CANARAUI{'Etfttrtula

#*@

8yw.S*ww*wr

Page I of4

Cernara
^ 

(;,irai,i !aai*ir* ;i€ trdr.r.rr dr {t *}$r sr :gJE.q



r& #w,w.*wW,ti;ffiiiM

I

E. AUCTION SALE NOTICE

AUCTTON SALE NOTTCE OF TMMOVABLE PROPERTTES THROUGH E-AUCT|ON (ON LINE AUCTTON)

UNDER RULES 8(6) & 9 OF THE SECURTTY TNTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RUTES 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower/s, guarantor/s and
mortgagor/s that the immovable properties described herein, taken possession under the provisions
of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act
2OO2 and Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, will be sold by inviting tenders on the
following terms & conditions.

1 Names and Address of the secured
creditor

CANARA BANK,
DHARWAD MAIN Branch
34 AI 7/ B,SOMESHWAR HEIGHTS, P B ROAD,

COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, NEAR OLD DSP

OFFICE, DHARWAD -58OOO8

Phone No # 0836-2441921
Emai I id : cbO5 09(@canarabank.com

2 Names and Address of the Borrower (1) HARSHA JAGANNATH HEGDE
307 HARSHA BUILDING
RAICHUR LAYOUT
NARAYANPUR - 580 OO8

(2) UMA H HEGDE W/O HARSHA J HEGDE
307 HARSHA BUILDING
RAICHUR LAYOUT
NARAYANPUR - 580 OO8

3

Tota! liabilities as on 20.08.2024 Rs.32,35,993/-(Twenty Thirty Two Lacs Thirty Five
Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety Three Only)
plus future interest and cost.

4. Last Date & Time of receipt of online
tender

25.09.2024 at 5.00 pm

5. Address in which the online tender to be
submitted

CANARA BANK,
DIIARWAD MAIN Branch
34 Al7/B,SOMESHWAR HEIGHTS, P B ROAD,

COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, NEAR OLD DSP

OFFICE,DHARWAD -58OOO8

Phone No # 0836-2441921
Email id: cb0509@canarabank.com

5 Date and time of
unlimited extension
duration on each bid)

e-auction (with
of 5 minutes

27.09.2024 10.30 AM TO 11.30 AM

6a Portal for E-auction https://ebkrav.in/

flrPage 2 of 4



6 b. DETAII.S OF PROPERW:

A11 the piece and parcel of property bearing Flat No. SF 02, secr:,nd floor of
Shivagiri Heights, built on Plot No. 09, in RS No. 61 B, situatecl at Shivagiri
Main Road, Saptapur, Dharward. Flat measuring 1242 sft supt:r built up
area with I I t6tn undivided share. and bounded on

East
West
North
South

Plot no.10
Plot No.O8
3O ft Road
Others property

\-/

RESERVE PRICE OF THE PROPERTY: 137.00 Lacs EMD :l!1.70 Lacs

7. OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

The auction sale will be online e-auction-through the website https://ebkrav,jn/

a) The property will be sold in "As is where is & as is what is" condition includ ng encumbrances,
if any.

b) The properties can be inspected on or before 25.09.2024 between 2.00 Pl\/ to 5.00 p.m with
prior appointment.

c) The properties will not be sold below the Reserve Price and the particip:rting bidders may

improve their offer further during auction process. Auction would comrnence at Reserve

Price, but bidders shall improve their offers in multiples of Rs.1.0,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand

only)

d) lntending bidders shall hold a valid digitalsignature certificate and e-mailacldress. Fordetails
with regard to digital signature please contact M/s PSB Alliance (Ec,kray) Phone No.

829 1,22022OE m a i I i d : s u p p o rt. e b k ra v @ p s b a I I i a n ce. co m

e) Bidders are advised to go through the website https://ebkrav.in/for detailed terms and

conditions of au'ction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in e-auction
proceedings.

f) Prospective bidders if required may avail online training on e-auction fronr M/s PSB Alliance
(Ebkray)

g) EMD shall be deposited by way of DD favoring Authorized officer, Canarir Bank OR through
online (RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer) to credit the account number 209272t134, Canara Bank,

DHARWAD MAIN Branch IFSC: CNR80000509 (in the address mentioned in clause No.1

above) before submitting the bids online Bids shall be submitted through online with relevant
details.

h) A copy of the bid form along with the enclosure submitted online shall br: forwarded to the
Authbrized Officer, Canara Bank, DHARWAD MAIN Branch (in the address mentioned in

clause No.1 above) immediately.

i) Sale shall be confirmed in favor of the successful bidder, subject to confirrrration of the same

by the secured creditor.

\-/

f** iB1rit**$et*sp

Pase 3 of4
ry



ffifu*ffiey &yrms**e&m&{s}

!

j) The successful bidder/s shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid),
immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days
from the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to
pay the sale price within the period stated above, the deposit made by parties shall be
forfeited.

k) All charges for conveyance, stamp duty and registration charges and TDS amount as per the
provisions of the lncome Tax Act etc., as applicable shall be borne by the successful bidder/s
only.

l) All taxes, revenue/dues to any local/statutory authority, if any, as applicable shall be borne
by the successful bidder/s only.

m) Authorized officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of
the tender without assigning any reason thereof.

n) The intending bidder/s shall also attach a copy of the PAN Card issued by the income Tax
department and his/her identity proof and the proof of residence such as copy of the
AADHAR Card, Passport, Driving license, etc.

Contact rson

Date:20.08.2024
Place: HUBBLI fi90"'"4

a*t6'tt
:Xllt.^

##

d

CANARA BANK,
DHARWAD MAIN BTanch

34 Al 7/B,SOMESHWAR HEIGHTS, P B ROAD, COMMERCIAL

COMPLEX, NEAR OLD DSP OFFICE,DHARWAD -58OOO8

Phone No # 0836-2441921
Email id: cb05O9@canarabank.com

M/s M/s PSB Alliance (Ebkray)
Phone No.8291220220
Email id: support.ebkrav@psballiance.com
Website : https://ebkrav.i n/

Page 4 of 4


